



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.159 OF 2023

BEST Undertaking ...Applicant

Versus

Muttum Abdul Khalid & Ors ...Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.694 OF 2023

Muttum Abdul Khalid ...Applicant

Versus

Best Undertaking & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Harvinder Toor a/w Heena Shaikh & Rakesh Singh, i/b M.V. Kini & Co., Advocate for Applicant in REVN/159/2023 and for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in APL/694/2023.

Ms. Vrinda Sharma, i/b Hedgehog & Fox LLP, Advocate for Applicant in APL/694/2023 and for Respondent No.1 in REVN/159/2023.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for State/Respondent.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 31st AUGUST 2023

PC :

1. In Criminal Revision Application No.159 of 2023, Spare copies are not supplied. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to supply spare copies within a period of one week from today. After the spare copies are supplied, issue fresh notice to the

Respondent Nos.2 and 3, returnable on 1st November 2023.

2. Stand over to 1st November 2023.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)