

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 159 OF 2023

Best UndertakingAPPLICANT

V/S

Muttum Abdul Khalid And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 694 OF 2023

Muttum Abdul KhalidAPPLICANT

V/S

Best Undertaking Through Its General Manager.RESPONDENT
And Ors

Ms. Vrinda Sharma i/b. Hedgehog and Fox LLP for Respondent
No. 1

Ms. Geeta Mulekar, APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRITHVIRAJ K.
CHAVAN J**

DATE : 6th December, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
05/01/2024. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)