

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

REVISION APPLICATION NO. 159 OF 2023

BEST Undertaking ...Applicant
 vs.
 Muttum Abdul Khalid and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 694 OF 2023**

Muttum Abdul Khalid ...Applicant
 vs.
 BEST Undertaking Through
 Its General Manager and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. H. Toor a/w Mr. Rakesh Singh a/w Ms. Heena Shaikh i/by M. V. Kini and Co.	Advocate for the Applicant
None for the Respondent	
Mr. V. N. Sagare	APP for Respondent-State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 19th APRIL 2024

P. C. :-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned Advocate for the Applicant/Respondent is busy in overheard part heard matter.

3. Hence on the request, stand over to 18th June 2024, high on board.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]