

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 159 OF 2023

BEST Undertaking

...Applicant

vs.

Muttum Abdul Khalid and Ors.

...Respondents

ALONGWITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 694 OF 2023

Muttum Abdul Khalid

...Applicant

vs.

BEST undertaking through
Its General Manager and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Harvinder Toor a/w. Mr. Aakash Singh (VC) and Adv. Heena Shaikh i/b. M. U. Kini & Co. :-	Advocate for Applicant in Revision Application No. 159 of 2023.
Adv. Karan Bhosale a/w. Adv. Priyanka Dubey, Adv. Khushboo Acharya i/b. Hedgehog & Fox LLP :-	Advocate for Applicant in Criminal Application No.694 of 2023 and for Respondent in Revision Application No. 159 of 2023.
Ms. S. E. Phad :-	APP for Respondent-State in both Applications.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 13th AUGUST 2024

P. C. :-

1. In the afternoon session First Appeals are fixed so Court will not get time.
2. Stand over to 27th August 2024. To be listed 'High on Board'.
3. Interim to continue till the next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]