

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 159 OF 2023

Best UndertakingAPPLICANT

V/S

Muttum Abdul Khalid And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 694 OF 2023

Muttum Abdul KhalidAPPLICANT

V/S

Best Undertaking Through Its General Manager.RESPONDENT
And Ors

Adv. Harvinder Toor (Through VC) a/w Heena Shaikh i/by M
V KINI AND CO for Applicant

Adv. Priyanka Dubey a/w Shushboo Acharya a/w Vikrant
Pandey i/by Hedgehog and Fox LLP for Respondent 1 in
APL/159/2023 and Applicant in APL/694/2023

Adv. P. P. Jadhav APP for State-Respondent

PSI - Sopan Kadam , Dongari Police Station Mumbai

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)